

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29575/2010

SASSINDER SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.SEC.TO GOV.OF PB.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
 O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunando Raha,adv.
 Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ridhima Garg,adv.
 Ms. Shobha,Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Service is complete. It is submitted that counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No.5 wherein it is mentioned that Respondent Nos.6-11 have expired. It appears from the office report that A.D.cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos.6 to 12. Petitioner to verify whether any of the party is no more and if so, whether steps are to be taken against the Lrs. If so, take steps within four weeks.
 List the matter on 7.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar