

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19811/2010

JATINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bijoylashmi,Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for                      contesting respondent No.5 has filed a letter stating that in the counter affidavit filed in October, 2010 itself it was recorded that respondent No. 6 to 11 had died. It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. and hence appeal has become abated as against deceased respondents. Counsel for respondent No.5                      requests for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders regarding non prosecution.                      Await respondent No. 12 and 13.

It is further submitted                      that in                      connected SLP(C)No.29575/2010 parties are same.                      However, the                      ...2/-

Item No.11                      : 2 :

deceased persons 6 to 11 who are the same in this case also have been served but acknowledgment card appears to be signed by some other person. Hence, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar