

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19811/2010

JATINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20653/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Pal ,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Rana,adv.

Ms. Shobha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.19811/2010The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1-4 have  
already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report further states that by order dated 07.04.2014 of the Hon'ble Court (in Chambers), ten days time was granted to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report dated 28.01.2014 with the further direction that if the counsel for the petitioners does not avail this opportunity, the petition against the respondent Nos. 12 & 13 shall be deemed to be rejected. The order also directed that the Special Leave Petition be listed before an appropriate Bench for necessary orders thereafter.

It has been stated in the office report that the Special Leave Petition against respondent Nos. 12 and 13 has been rejected. Therefore, in conformity with the mandate of the order of the Hon'ble Court(In Chambers) dated 07.04.2014, the Special Leave Petition shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.20653/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Therefore, this matter shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**