

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29575/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in LPA No. 261/2003,25/02/2010 in CWP No. 3044/1982 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SASSINDER SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.SEC.TO GOV.OF PB.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that she wants to inspect the record and on this ground, she seeks short adjournment.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER