

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19811/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in LPA No.261/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JATINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.20653/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29575/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.19811 of 2010 :

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that Respondent Nos.6 to 11 have expired and the special leave petitions had already been abated in respect of deceased Respondent Nos.6 to 11 by order dated 2nd September, 2013.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that an application had been filed on 10th September, 2013, for setting aside and abatement.

It appears that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate action for getting the application notified before the Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps in respect Respondent No.5.

Needful shall be done within one month from today. If the needful is not done within the stipulated period, the matter shall be disposed of finally on merits on the next date.

SLP(C)No.29575 of 2010 :

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that Respondent Nos.5 to 7 and 9 to 11 have expired and applications for condonation of delay in

filing substitution, substitution and setting aside an abatement have already been filed. But the learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit with proof of service of Notice of Motion so far.

Needful shall be done within one month from today. If the needful is not done within the stipulated period, the matter shall be disposed of finally on merits on the next date.

List all the matters on 23rd February, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar