

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19811/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in LPA No. 261/2003,25/02/2010 in CWP No. 3044/1982,25/02/2010 in LPA No. 261/2003,25/02/2010 in CWP No. 3044/1982 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JATINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement and exemption from filing death certificate and exemption from filing O.T and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and recalling the court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20653/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29575/2010

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the main matters along with all the applications on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of April, 2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER