

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19811/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in LPA No. 261/2003,25/02/2010 in CWP No. 3044/1982,25/02/2010 in LPA No. 261/2003,25/02/2010 in CWP No. 3044/1982 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JATINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement and exemption from filing Death Certificate and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit and recalling the Court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20653/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29575/2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.20

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

16:49:15 IST

Reason: Ms. Shobha, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment.

List the matters on 26.08.2015 before a Bench of which one of us (Adarsh Kumar Goel, J.) is not a member.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar